

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 584 OF 2009

KATIHAR MEDICAL COLLEGE
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 14/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
MR. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.V. Raveendran is not a member.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that there is some urgency in regard to hearing of the matter. Registry may take note of the same.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master