

:

ITEM NO.93

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 670 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ST.JOHN'S MEDICAL COLLEGE & ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents

Date: 05/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Rituraj Kumar,adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Praseena E.Joseph,adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Statement of case is not required being a 2007 matter. Both the contesting parties submit that no further steps are required. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |

SB