

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32176/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2013 in SA No.9381/2013 in SPA
No.314/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

GURU RAM RAI INSTITUTE OF M & H. SC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18467 of 2013

[ROHIT BANSAL & ORS. V. STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.]

(With application for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Issue notice.

| Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

| Mr. Amit Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for the Medical Council of India
| present in Court accepts and waives formal notice. Let notice be issued to
| other respondents.

| In the meanwhile no students who have been admitted will be disturbed.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER