

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 8769-70 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & ORS. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Petitions above-mentioned have been filed on 19.03.2015 against the Judgment and Order dated 11.03.2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur Bench, Jaipur in D. B. S. A. (W) No. 798 of 2014 and D. B. S. A. No. 820 of 2014 in S. B. C. W. P. No. 8117 of 2011.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed the copy of Order dated 14.05.2003 and he has given a letter in this regard. Copy of the letter dated NIL has already been included in the paper books (at Page No. 530).

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 24181-24182 of 2014 (Main matter is SLP (C) 25411 of 2014) arising out of similar issue filed by petitioner No. 1 herein were listed before the Hon'ble court on 27.08.2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to issue notice dated 27.08.2014 has already been included in the paper books as Annexure P-22 at Page Nos. 417-418.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 24.03.2015 filed application for permission to file additional documents along with additional documents as voloumes III & IV. Copy of the seperate voloumes are circulated with this office report.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.
25, Bazar Lane, Bengali Market,
New Delhi-110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR