

LISTING ON 15.05.2015 (SUPPLY.)

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 670 OF 2007

Medical Council of India

...Appellants

Versus

St. John's Medical College & Ors., Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

There are total 130 respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., and Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocates respectively.

Service of notice is complete on Respondent Nos. 1-3, 6, 7, 9, 12, 14, 15, 18, 21, 24, 26, 27, 29, 33, 34, 36-56, 58-60, 62, 64, 65, 68, 69, 72, 73, 75-80, 82-93, 95, 96, 98-101, 104-110, 112, 113, 118, 122-124 and 130.

Remaining unserved Respondent Nos. 4, 5, 8, 10, 11, 13, 16, 17, 19, 20, 22, 23, 25, 28, 30-32, 35, 57, 61, 63, 66, 67, 70, 71, 74, 81, 94, 97, 102, 103, 111, 114-117, 119-121 and 125-129 have been deleted vide Hon'ble Judge in Chamber Order's dated 18.03.2009. Hence, service of notice is complete.

The appeal is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR