

REVISED

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8769-8770/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2015 in DBSA No.798/2014 and DBCSA No.820/2014 in SBCWP No.8117/2011, in passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. ETC

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.9457/2015

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and directions and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.9506/2015

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and directions and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and placing addl. Documents on record and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.9346/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.12711/2015

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Shrinjan Khosla, Adv.

For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. M.R. Calla,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Uday Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Shivani M. Lal,Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
State

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajender Soone,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Jain,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami,Adv.

MCI

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Amandeep Kaur,Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In modification of order dated 11th May, 2015, We clarify and further direct that result of students concerned with all these petitions shall be declared but the said result shall be subject to final result of these petitions.

It is further directed that the result of all other similarly situated students shall also be declared.

List the matters on 1st July, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8769-8770/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2015 in DBSA No.798/2014 and DBCSA No.820/2014 in SBCWP No.8117/2011, in passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. ETC
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C)No.9457/2015

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and directions and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.9506/2015

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and directions and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and placing addl. Documents on record and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.12711/2015

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Shrinjan Khosla, Adv.

For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
State

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajender Soone, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.

MCI

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In modification of order dated 11th May, 2015, We clarify and further direct that result of students concerned with all these petitions shall be declared but the said result shall be subject to final result of these petitions.

It is further directed that the result of all other similarly situated students shall also be declared.

List the matters on 1st July, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar