

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No.9346/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2011
in SBCWP No. 4521/2006 18/04/2011 in DBCSA No. 940/2009 passed by
the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

RAMESHWAR LAL MALAKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HERA LAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 29/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Jasbir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner is granted two
weeks' time for doing the needful, failing which, the
Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without
further reference to the Court.

Signature Not Verified

(CHETAN ARORA)

(MADHU NARULA)

Digitally signed by

RASHMI DHYANI

Date: 2016.03.31

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER

10:55:04 IST

Reason: