

1

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.10/2016 in Civil Appeal No.5658/2014

ROHIT BANSAL & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 14/12/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, adv.

Mr. Prateek Dhir, Adv.

Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Ramandeep Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Kulshrestha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Danish Z. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hearing of the appeal is to be expedited.

I.A. No.10/2016 is allowed and disposed off.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Veena Khara)

Court Master

Court Master