

1

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).670/2007

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ST.JOHN'S MEDICAL COLLEGE & ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.584/2009

(With directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No.245/2010

(With office report)

W.P.(C) No.161/2012

(With permission to file additional documents and stay and Office Report)

C.A.No.5657/2014

(With de-tagging and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

C.A.No.5658/2014

(With de-tagging and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.9457/2015

(With deletion of the name of respondent and directions and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9506/2015

(With deletion of the name of respondent and directions and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and placing addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.8769-8770/2015

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.9346/2015

(With exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.12711/2015

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP (C) No.32422/2015

(With office report)

2

SLP (C) No.32423/2015

(With office report)

SLP(C) No.32421/2015

(With office report)

Date : 21/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Lal, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Achariya, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dave, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Pulkit Tare, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

(For MCI) Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Ms. G. Gaur, Adv.

(State of Uttara- Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

khand) Mr. Shaharyar Ali, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
(Union of India) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
(State of Rajasthan) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

3
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Dhir, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Kulshrestha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajeet Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Danish Z. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv .

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List before a Bench in which one of us (Hon'ble L.Nageswara
Rao, J.) is not a Member. (Ashok Raj Singh) (Indu Kumari Pokhriyal)
Court Master Court Master