

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5658/2014

ROHIT BANSAL AND ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. It is submitted that this appeal arises out of an interim order passed by the learned Single Judge, which was subject matter of appeal before the Division Bench. The Division Bench did not grant the interim stay, while admitting the appeal. It is submitted that writ petition, which was pending before the learned Single Judge has been decided vide order dated 23.08.2017 passed in WPMS No.2051 of 2013 and has been dismissed as infructuous, since the petitioners have already completed their Post Graduate Course.

2. In view of the above, nothing further survives in this appeal. The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stands disposed of.

.....J.  
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.  
[NAVIN SINHA]

NEW DELHI;  
FEBRUARY 20, 2019.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 670/2007

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ST. JOHNS MEDICAL COLLEGE AND ORS ETC ETC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 584/2009 (X)  
W.P.(C) No. 245/2010 (X)  
W.P.(C) No. 161/2012 (X)  
C.A. No. 5657/2014 (X)  
C.A. No. 5658/2014 (X)  
SLP(C) No. 9506/2015 (XV)  
SLP(C) No. 8769-8770/2015 (XV)  
SLP(C) No. 9346/2015 (XV)  
SLP(C) No. 9457/2015 (XV)  
SLP(C) No. 12711/2015 (XV)  
SLP(C) No. 32423/2015 (XV)  
SLP(C) No. 32422/2015 (XV)  
SLP(C) No. 32421/2015 (XV)

Date : 20-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

Counsel for parties

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.  
Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Kulshrestha, Adv.  
Mr. Ajeet Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, AOR  
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR  
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.  
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR  
Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR  
Mr. N.K. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhik Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Singh Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.  
Mrs. Anuradha Soni Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Shryansh Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. H. Arjun, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR  
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Udian Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Kuamr Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5658/2014

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

REST OF THE MATTERS

List tomorrow i.e. on 21.02.2019.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order, as above, is placed on the file)